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o :

Department of
-t Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

December 23, 1996

Mr. Jae Oh Kim
Real Cleaners . .
2321 East Hillsborough Avenue

Tampa, Florida 33610
Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571062

Dear Mr. Kim:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
ﬁkﬂ &é&
j&aﬁaDotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

e oy kM

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Rebl clepaeRS

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FL D ?320(9047,

Facility Location: A
Street Address: 23>| €. H.‘Ilsbovvu W Ave

City: TBMFA County: H.'“Sboroh‘]k Zip Code: 356'0

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
TJae o « kIM  (owreER )
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: 2321 & . H!Ds bovaug L AU&
City: ™ County: ¢,. ‘ Zip Code:
o FA H-”sbowujk 33610
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: ¥ :
Telephone: (3’3) _7_57 - _}_74 5 Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: )
City: County: Zip Code: - -~
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
6 3¢ 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 AUG 30

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

@(@’ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit T s AT i

(1) w/ ref. condenser ! |/3-HaY-F5) 2 . .
7

(3) w/ no controls

IWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |

@) No control devices are required to be installed | X

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 555 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: ] Did not keep records: | |

@ What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an-"X". Select one classification only.)

-
2

>

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
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Existing small area source [ X ]

Existing large area source |

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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ﬁ‘“ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ g
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L&] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Tee Ol (e 9-27-74

Sign&ture Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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RECEIVED

BEST AVAILABLE COPY JAN 6 1997

Bureau of Air Mimitoring
rces
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Return completed form to:

Florida Departmenit of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Mail Station 5510
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

For assistance, call Small Business Assistance Program

(800) 722-7457 ;

?&wﬂ/mcw/% 2. /W Mwﬂﬁé«z@k |

m7&%,¢ /éo’:7/é MM

Méz”

C\/ 7 /%%é/«/

/

Bruce M. King, QEP

Air Management Division

1410 N. 21st Street
Tampa, Florida 33605

Environmental Protection Commission
of Hillsborough County

Engineer

Telephone:
(813) 272-5530
Fax: (813) 272-5605
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4. Facili - -
Stree
City: | === - R N

6. Namq R

7. Respq

Orgal - e e -
8. Resp :

Telep - -

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For ex'ample, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: .
City: : : County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )

RECEIVED

5 5@ 1996
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individuz! owner):

e o4 kM

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Rehl clLepnERS

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FL D 75)05]0 L}'?}’

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 2331 & . mllsborough Ave

City: T‘am}yp, County: HIHS bo)’oh‘] L\ Zip Code: 35!)’ o

(V)

"~ Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Tpe o B (owkER)
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: 232] & . H:”SEOYW L Ave

City: TP,MFA County: H”BZ)O)’U‘A‘)L\ Zip Code: 356 1O
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ((?,3) 3_37 - _7_745 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
\ .

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RIS Py =Y
RECEIVED
0 5 g 1999
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Aoy U
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicaté the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example Bl €23 ke DD H2 Siesno #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Ma\/ 12 % -
Dry-to-Dry Unit .

(1) w/ref condenser | ", |/3-HaY-7] & {aE Popec-y I-peciL
= 7 ~I !

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

- 1(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

) |Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

|(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ X ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 morths: New owner: | New store: [ Did not keep records: }

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II"
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ X ] New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source { |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source :
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser [7(

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt g ]
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to bé kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SNCHERCE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L&j No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsible Officiai Certificatiou

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Toe 0L (e D-27-94

Sign&ture Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIMEIN: 0 f70 TIMEOUT. __ /v _ AIRRSID#:_ oY 7 /oga
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC D;, Clecser
FACILITY NAME: Real Clocyer - L DATE:_ 6/2 ¢ /577
FACILITY LOCATION: 232/ E A ﬁ//f;m/,,z Ay |

7"44.7“/ Y =4 ?76/0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ JToe 04 KA PHONE NUMBER: (5/2)277 - 2 7 %%

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQU]RED

WMo lack /-;/;echo—, o~ R¢( /-e,y;efcﬂﬂe, /).‘z), he lf’,,,“ o A s J/et Sy
mecSiram enfr e 42" one  on mechhe 2. osr :(;7 J( Sy f@/-[o—mc./a’v
Ot fyma ot fdc:p Sty Dm 50 pofes, g b/ (/4’.,//: Al 500,
Wo SOT/m plon g mmschhe [ RO ordersd epemifor manas Aom

(At hmatile Solo ) restimshle mondictorer bty

e -77"‘/70’

COMNTS:M/, Ko, Fhe 2.0 /‘ff @ [ef:/v/ Arian cccant Sa 4ir f/c::.-,é";-) .
Ao 7[:,_,4 St sr some whet AL ettt Fo  cadleaSanl wndld  Commonlect

Tdeel A ol meesis 7Ze G erement  £n s schhe 2 wer & s/

H J'L A f /Hl.r(zn._/é‘r_j Ln//(ﬂr Son @ lr14:7 0,(\} [’Nt/([ﬁi’/ f{;‘ﬂﬂ /y,"-n,'[(“ 7{/(/‘.
174

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ~ [ o
7 (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tamer O Llo/Fon
' (Please Print) _
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: S D /M"- PHONE NUMBER: (¥/2)2 722 - 5570

Page / of /. Revised 10/96



(L
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT =0
- ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

ng

AIRS ID 05710 7
JAE OH KIM 62
JAE OH KIM

2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE‘
TAMPA FL 33610

3 SHGOW G

guioWUOp 1Y JO Ned

[l Piniex
WA i

- Annual Reporting Period: A

J;r 2 19728 10
4 £

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air nermit,-

rfacilitehan snomalaod
==

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the penod covered by this statement. MYES ~o
If NO, complete the following: ’

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the .reporting period stated above

-.-—-/—
Exact period of non-compliance: from / to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ’ \/
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: N / .
Method used to demonstrate compliance: - ]/

. s ' .
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable ingyiry, that the statements made in this
fcati

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . A€ OH . ) “4 A ¢ 7M oA / — 22 'ﬂl
' Name (Please Print)

Signature

Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form

11/06/97



AIRS ID#: 0J57/06a W " REC MMME()@

oL 14 1997

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ReAL  CLEAVERS
FACILITY LocaTioN: 22| &, K r‘//S éﬁ[o ~pi~ @ 2
| 774(7/7,4 . 77 33boV

Annual Reporting Period: QCT —[ 19 _?,5 TO TANE -~ )é 19 27

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UYES ENO
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Kecon()/;e%p’f—ue pon Shop ;far

Exact period of non-compliance: from 0C7 ~ -7 ¢ to = ")6 5/ 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 5\1[ Q ) K @@b L——Q ‘f elor 6[
Method used to demonstrate compliance: A/e)(f / h ;,71», O7L I

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

/\}0 }\72011* &"P ?‘Wa/aum /a //o’macé(fdm ﬁ/@/l Lo ?.:/o

Exact period ofnon-oomphanoe. ﬁom oCcl —t — 7( o el Z < )/ <7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ord ere /»p Dnn o / One_ ume r-)—é f 7
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /(/ax ZL / ~ 5 })6’ o7// T~

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

- ¢
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: < A&  OH  [K/M c Zﬂ- PN Ve Tar2b7)
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁmnon requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

. Page | of [ .



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

. t/

AIRS ID#0S71062 | e
JAE OH KIM :
JAE OH KIM i g =m0
2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE | § ro'e]
'TAMPA FL 33610 i S _, T
I j o - =
")
— e — 2t =B <
Do NOT Remove Label o] 2. & T
» g )
-, Y3 O
Annual Reporting Period: Ja n uw»; l 1997  TO D@CC e [a@\/ ﬁ e 1994

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facilitv has remained in compliance with NFP Rula
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MYES

) (o)
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

‘ ; Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

— /_‘ K \
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ Jae Ol Koy 7o ol Lo~ Y2818
Name (Please Print) [ Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ~ Q
RE-INSPECTION a |
AIRSID#: Q57 Job2 DATE:_6/2¢/972  TIMEIN: _©§70  TIMEOUT: //<(
FACILITY NAME: Ree/ Clecoerrs |
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 232 € HH.Ycéo- ;;,.A Aoene
Ta,;ﬂ‘- :/ s/ 22610

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

L Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 @
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small arca source . a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was ___ /O gallons.

1of4

a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

gy ON

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



[PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. v
2. Examining the containers for leakage? G:’) ay QAN
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? é/-ﬂ ay ON

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? By ON

@Y ON

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | i

1.

2.

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed (o Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @¢ aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? &Y ON ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? &Y ON ON/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated  cedi7e / o 1,
condenser on a weekly basis? @Y ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' ay aN(~~
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after Maclsre 7 5. L
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @y ON
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. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located g4 e / o/,

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? @Y ON ~

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weckly? ‘ ay D@LQ

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay awN

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON =2/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ’

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - ||

3.

N o ow &

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @Y ON
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - @y ON
Maintained leak detection mspeclmn and repair reports for the following: ..
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Q /3 ~_</'4/) ay ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ ay anN _
. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) - Qy ON WA
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN 'f’/fﬂ\
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Mechena 2 onl, @Y ON
Maintained deviation reports? ay DN@
Problem corrected? ay OnN
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ’ Qy ON GHJA

“ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? @Y ON
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ) B/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ r

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

O

O

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0QY 0ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? OY ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup'licate samples (calorimetric only)? aQy OaN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? A Machlie 1 ""{7/2 ®Y aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y OoN Muck cookers (~74/ 0OY ON
Door gaskets and seating 14 anN ' Stilis | Lhy UN |
Filter gaskets and seating ay aN Exhaust dampers el ay ON
Pumps &Y ON Diverter valves @y ON
Solvent tanks and containers Y aN Cartridge filter housings 0GP | th
Water separators B¢ ON

Jee O £l

Name of Responsible Official

J;mo L 2 /Jo/’ﬁ?n Cf2.6/57

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature Approxim& Date of Next Inspection
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ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: Real Cleaners

e This facility has two perc dry-to-dry machines. The information on machine 1 is as
follows: Multimatic Solo Plus Electric, S/N 06-1085-2350. Capacity is 25#, and
unit construction date was October, 1985. The information on machine 2 is as
follows: Multimatic Shop Star, Model S/S 300, S/N 44-0192-4720. Capacity is
35#, and unit construction date was January, 1992.

e Good leak inspection records and RC temperature records were being kept for
machine 1, however no leak inspection and temperature records were being kept for
machine 2. Mr. Kim, the owner and R.O., at some point in time asked the
manufacturer about the temperature gauge on machine 2, and in their
communication the manufacturer told him the machine was all automatic, including
the RC temperature. What Mr. Kim understood from this was that if the RC
temperature exceeds 40°F during the cool down period, the machine would shut
off. He took that as not needing to worry about the temperature. Mr. Kim wasn’t
even sure which temperature gauge was the correct one to read.

e Mr. Kim is of Asian descent and communication was somewhat difficult. - With this
in mind, it was easy to understand how a conversation with him could become a
mis-communication. It is his intent to meet the requirements of the rule, as depicted
in the record keeping for machine 1. He will begin keeping records for machine 2.
T also recommended he find out from the machine supplier which temperature gauge
he should be monitoring, and how to read it.

e An operator’s manual was on site for machine 2, however there was not one for
machine 1. I explained to Mr. Kim the need to have a manual for each machine to
satisfy the requirement of having a startup/shutdown/ malfunction plan. Mr. Kim
asked if T could speak to the machine supplier to order a manual for machine 1, i
he dialed the number. I spoke with Anna at the number he dialed, and ordered the
book for him, which will be shipped to his address C.0.D. I agreed to speak with
the company for him because of his heavy Asian accent.

e Phenix Supply provides the perc; Safety Kleen picks up the waste.

e Both machines have catch pans under them.

e The store also has a separate perc filter for removing the perc from the water that

"~ has drained from the water separator.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT @/Cﬂ/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuar [X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_] RE-INSPECTION |_]
TMEDN:.  0%d4S TIME OUT:_|T2.O ARSD#%___ 57 1 pl2 |
TYPE OF FACILITY: __P"ERC_ Dy Ciamier. ;
RACILITY NaME:__ Repn. Cmnims paTE: | /24/9 %
FACILITY LOCATION: 2321 E HL WASACE Ot AE o
TTAes L 336\ O |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 37\5 o K A . PHONE NUMBER: ﬁs i '3)-'237._7,7 )

s Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
~ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

‘ m - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
\"\)CW,LQ(!‘WJ' v T ouweNGL U R A
edtn @ To (Ao sTiviea

No TEng GHVEE e AV LTI mane 30T

COMMENTS:

N/ A

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ves[ | o[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: A
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: LGCL'S\/] Seeon / Q—b%ﬂ %-(’vx

' (Please Pring)
PHONE NUMBER:_K|3 -212-S5330

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \'—ZQ ;

PageLof_‘_. Revised 10/96



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOk .. <UPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID 0571062
JAE OH KIM

JAE OH KIM

2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE
TAMPA FL 33610

o

o~ 303635
$56.00 xR
> ® RS TR
= 2 § ﬂ 192 B 2
% 2 — =7

| no
Lz = L
5 2 [ roRco ENT USE ONLY
o T | Org.: 37558101000 EO: B1
0. e Tg.:

5| Fund: 20-2 1

| Obj.: 00227




| BEST AVAILABLE COPY

(L5

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

7~
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM @ M
?
3 e 22 O
| JAE OHKIM AIRS ID 0571062 = :‘5 -
I JAE OH KIM [ S o
| 2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE | C-CE
TAMPA FL 33610 ’ o —_
| ¢5 2 <
\J Q= i
- n 9
3 )
" Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _

Y 2 199§ o

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air.pe

[2 —

A\
s

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES I } (6}
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ) \/
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from /7

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: AN /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /<

7

to

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICAL: . JA € OH . |cJV]  Sew Db [ 2-27F
Name (Please Print) =

Signature

Date .

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSTD#: S7110 > pATE: i/‘Z“’;/‘iX iOiC
Pem. Clommses

2321 E. thos@ococ o Ave

T, F 3300

PHONE: (?l'i\ -~ 437 92742

TIME IN: _ 945 TIME OoUT:

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  AC Ouw i nn

CONTACT NAME:

S A

PHONE: S s

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropnate box)
A. .
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was BQ gallons.

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for.a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lof5

QO No notification form

U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a i
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

aN QCan not determine

above

Revised 8/11/97



|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | :

(9%}

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)

1
2.

. Storing pcrchloroetﬁ_Vlene in tightly .sealcd and impervious containers? ay ON ;{N/A
Examining the containers for leakage? ay aN H®@N/A

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? X’Q’ ON
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ P:Y aN ON/A

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber B
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exlstmg large area sources:

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

‘/Ifclassiﬁcation 2 has bheen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B helow), Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

T WA VS {2,( Ch’ C

(check appropriate boxes) _ Sy
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? y[)’ aN o~
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ’ )@Y aN ONA || S
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ~ oy
condenser upon opening the door? /k],‘l’ ON ON/A XM
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 8y QN e CS R
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ‘
condenser exceeded 45°F? . &Yy ON ONA |6 &~
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ”ﬁY aN O &

20f5 " Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

d recorded the exhaust temnperature on the outet side of the condenscr located
eclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

1. Measured
on dry-to-dry}

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differe equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber’ Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration chua]‘ to or less than 100

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (1f used) at all times?

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ')GY anN
2. Maintained roliing monthly a@erages of perc consumption? ';EI( anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; k]Y aN aNA

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w7in 5 davs of receipt? FY aN aNva

4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) . Qy 4aN PB/A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON RI}I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? By ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON RA

Problem corrected? - Qy ON RN/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? /\E.Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? By oN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? |

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ?Y ON ON/A Muck cookers 7C1Y ON aN/aA
Door gaskets and seating WY ON ON/A Stills @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating 9}’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers AY ON ON/A
Pumps |Y ON ON/A ' Diverter valves @Y ON QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers AY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON QON/A
Water separators BY ON ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) XU
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /S\
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' F( .
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a W/ A’
Halogen leak detector : a m n / A
I using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /KN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? aQy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basiAs? Ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN

LSTZ/J\/] S %C”L—(L"Q / /O.v Can %ﬂ/\ \/ g /(_"T e

Inspector’s Name (Pléhse Print) Ddte of Ihspection
L A e
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspcction

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Real Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2321 E. Hillsborough Ave . | CITY: Tampa
| PHONE: 813-237-2743
MAILING ADDRESS: 2321 E. Hillsborough Ave | CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS.
Jan 29, 1998 0945 1020 | non-CDS |

NEDS NUMBER: 571062

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Jae Oh Kim

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The two dry cleaning machines are the same as reported in the last inspection report. . Note:
while looking at the machines from the front, the Multimatic Shop Star 300 is the machine on the
right.

Both machines were operating during today’s visit. No odors or leaks were observed from
either machine. : | 4

Mr. Kim did have most of the required record keeping. He does have owners manuals for both
of the machines now. The machine on the left, the Multimatic Solo Plus has a digital temperature
gauge on the front, which Mr. Kim is reading and recording as required. Mr. Kim says he has
checked with the manufacturers and they tell- him the Multimatic Shop Star 300 is a completely
automatic machine which will shut down if the temperatures are not right, and does not require a
temperature gauge. Consequently, it does not have a temperature gauge and he has not been
recording temperatures for that machine.

Mr. Kim showed us the perc purchase receipts which verified the total consumption of perc for
both machines as 30 gallons for the last twelve months.

INSPECTED BY: Leroy Shelton & Roger Zhu DATE: 1/29/98

g ) W—

(
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O . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

"TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0571062

REAL CLEANERS
JAE OH KIM

2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE
TAMPA FL 33610

357042
v’
"".,.“;ﬂk
[ > ;':.
— L

FOR GOVERNMENT USE OfLY =
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING 2 5 X! 5
L}

S

s N

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM

L 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Do NOT Remove Label

./-_‘“/‘ o 0T T N

AIRS ID# 0571062

f ! FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| REAL CLEANERS | Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| JAE OH KIM |
|
t

L2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
TAMPA FL 33610 !




5

» Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. c. S»gnature

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

X FSO_,K_ On L: DAgemsee|

10
JAE OH KIM
REAL CLEANERS

TAMPA FL 33610

1. Article Addressed to:

2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE

RECERY

AIRS ID # 0571062001 AG JUN 1

ifferent from

2 200

item 12 3 Yes

DDNO

|

erBieddtsile

[ Registered
O Insured Mai

O C.0.D.

3. SdRMEREEL Of Alr Monltonn
@5 Ma|
a R?t?t:rr%

eceipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery?

(Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Articie Number (Copy from service fabel}

21-2%142 o 2 257

1
E

P MJ\“_\,. . -

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Z 210 bbL3 207

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail -

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

A nabiinn far lnbamatinnal LAl 1C0An rrinranl
10 AIRS ID # 0571062001AG
JAE OH KIM
REAL CLEANERS
2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE
TAMPA FL 33610

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

( PS Form 3800, Aprii 1995

]




|
|
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|
1
|
J
!
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!
l
|
)
|
I
{
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

0} adojaaua

J0 00} 130 BUI| B Pjo

SENDER: ) .
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . | also 'WISh to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the feverse of this form so that we can return this | gxira fee):
card to you. A

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does.not - ) 1.0 Addressee’s Address
permit. .
s Write "Return Raceipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted De|ivery
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date o
defivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 3 L/
AIRS ID 0571062 Z 33 Z’é/ é 4
JAE OH KIM 4b. Service Type }
JAE OH KIM O Registered . X Certified

2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE

TAMPA FL 33610 [0 Express Mail O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

. ;2 %%ozqgivery

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent). * )
). Do 77

B&_Forfh 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Z°333°'b13 LOUu

us Postial Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
. [Qantta l

AIRS ID 0571062

JAEOHKIM
JAE OH KIM
2321 E HILLSBOUROUGH AVE
TAMPA FL 33610

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




